145454 : | - BOOK 227 P@E&W

FILED ¢ i S250nn

SSEARY e Ay )

fuc 1o us PH'02

£

) SF ]
AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: - J MIQIAEL G.'\R\;ISON
Bobbie

Riverview Community Bank

P. O. Box 1068

Camas, WA 98607-0068

- LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Legal Description (abbrevialed) #600 Sec 5, TN1.R5 County: Skamania
LOAN NUMBER: 14-001554-3 TAX NUMBER: 01-05-50-0-0-600-00

4
This agreement made and entered into this 2 day of§gl_t __» 2002, by and beh RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY
BANK (hersingfters called “Lander”), and Mark C Rieh and Unma Individyal (Hereinafter called “Owner{s)”)
WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, Lender entered into an agreement and Cwner{s) owed Lender the sum of

Two Hundred Ninety Nins Thousand Six hundred and 00100 dollars, ($299,600.00} as evidenced by a note and mortgage (the
term "mortgage” Includes a Deed of Trust) executed and delivered on July 3, 2001, which mortgage Is duly recorded on July
6, 2001 under Auditor’s Flie No. #441615 In the public records in the jurisdiction where the mortgaged property is located
which nete and mertgage are hersby incorporated herein as part of this Instrument: and

WHEREAS, the undersigned owner of said premises has found it nec;sury and does horeby request a medification of the
terms of sald loan for the following reasons:

To allaviste the ity of refi ing this loan on the part of the awner, the MATURITY DATE on the original note Is
hersby changed TO November 1, 2002. NOTWITHSTANDING, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

and

WHEREAS, the parties desire (o restate the modified terms of sald toan so that thers shall be no misunderstanding of the
matter;

THEREFORE, it is hersby agreed that, in consideration of the reasons stated shove, as of the date of this agreement the
unpaid balance of said indebledness is Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Eight hundred Ninety Four and 78/100 dollars,
($250,894. 78}, together with an unused Commitment of Forty Eight Thousand Severn Hundred Five and 22/100 {48,708.22), al!
of which the undersigned promises to pay with interest a1 6.750% per annum until paid and that the same shail be payable In
Interest Only Payments to be prld monthly beginning on the 1% day of September, 2002, plus a sum estimated to be
sufficient to discharge taxes and insurance obligations, if applicable, iwhich estimated sum may be adjusted as necessary}
and that in ali other respects sald mortgags contract shall remain in full force and effect

* Subject to Terms of Note

Mark C Rish] —

STATE OF WASHINGTON STATEOF WASHING;I'ON
COUNTY OF CLARK - . COUNTY OF CLARK

On this ¥ _dayof ) ,2002, before On this 30 gay of ,%.L oI, 2003,
me, the undersigned, 4 NotMly Fublic in and for the before me, the undersighéd, § Notaly Public in and for
State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, the State of Washington, duly commissioned and
personaily appeared before me Mark C Riehl to me Sworn, personally appeared GailSteinmann, Assistant
known to be the individual(s) described in and who Yice President to me known to be the Yice President of
execuled the foregoing instrumeant, and acknowledged Riverview Community Bank 'the corporation that
that he signed the same at his own free and voluntary executed the foregcing instrurhent, and acknowledged
act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein the said instrument to be the freé and voluntary act and
mantioned. , deed of said corporation, fof the uses and purposes

itk therein mentioned, and on oath stated thatl she Is
LISA D. PAULSON authorized to executs the said instrument and that the

NOTARY PUBLIC seal afmfod TS
STATE OF WASHINGTON ~ LISAD. PAULSON

My Commisaion Explres . NOTARY puBLIC
JULY 1, 7008 7 STATE OF WASHINGTON

. My Commission Expires
&‘— + JULY 1, 2008

otary Public in and for the Stats f Washington Notary Public in labd for the State
Residing at _m&&é Rosiding at: csh_a—&gdj
My Commission Exgpires:__ 2 . /- Jpn/. My Commission Expires: -

fratjon.

\




